

PS&E JOB NO : 07A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007374 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2203  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 124TH ST INTERURBAN TRAIL  
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN O-XING - PHASE 2  
 07A021  
 PROJECT : CM-0054(268), STPUL-0054(268)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2007

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.			KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			3405 - 121ST ST SW			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	98258-8699			LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549				
	LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			MUKILTEO WA 982750158			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.							
			136,800.00	-1.32 %	125,000.00	-8.63 %	161,000.00	17.69 %	24,200.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	1.9000 ACRE		6,400.0000	-6.25 %	10,000.0000	56.25 %	9,300.0000	45.31 %	
			12,160.00	-760.00	19,000.00	6,840.00	17,670.00	5,510.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.							
			7,500.00	100.00 %	19,000.00	153.33 %	10,699.00	42.65 %	3,199.00
GRADING									
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	490.0000 C.Y.		24.0000	-18.75 %	20.0000	-16.67 %	34.0000	41.67 %	
			11,760.00	-2,205.00	9,800.00	-1,960.00	16,660.00	4,900.00	
5	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	3090.0000 TON		13.0000	78.08 %	18.0000	38.46 %	20.0000	53.85 %	
			40,170.00	71,533.50	55,620.00	15,450.00	61,800.00	21,630.00	
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	1830.0000 C.Y.		4.0000	50.00 %	4.0000	0.00 %	8.0000	100.00 %	
			7,320.00	10,980.00	7,320.00	0.00	14,640.00	7,320.00	
DRAINAGE									
7	QUARRY SPALLS								
	55.0000 TON		40.0000	-30.00 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	50.0000	25.00 %	
			2,200.00	-660.00	1,925.00	-275.00	2,750.00	550.00	
8	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.								
	206.0000 L.F.		20.0000	-30.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	34.0000	70.00 %	
			4,120.00	-1,236.00	4,120.00	0.00	7,004.00	2,884.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007374 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2203  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 124TH ST INTERURBAN TRAIL  
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN O-XING - PHASE 2  
 07A021  
 PROJECT : CM-0054(268), STPUL-0054(268)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2007

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.			KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			3405 - 121ST ST SW			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	98258-8699			LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549				
	LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			MUKILTEO WA 982750158			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER										
9	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	11.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	900.0000	-55.00 %	1,000.0000	-50.00 %	1,800.0000	-10.00 %	
			22,000.00	9,900.00	-12,100.00	11,000.00	-11,000.00	19,800.00	-2,200.00	
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	4.0000	EACH	2,800.0000	1,850.0000	-33.93 %	3,000.0000	7.14 %	4,800.0000	71.43 %	
			11,200.00	7,400.00	-3,800.00	12,000.00	800.00	19,200.00	8,000.00	
11	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	758.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.7500	37.50 %	3.0000	50.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %	
			1,516.00	2,084.50	568.50	2,274.00	758.00	2,274.00	758.00	
12	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	691.0000	L.F.	35.0000	26.5000	-24.29 %	32.0000	-8.57 %	26.0000	-25.71 %	
			24,185.00	18,311.50	-5,873.50	22,112.00	-2,073.00	17,966.00	-6,219.00	
13	REMOVE AND REPLACE FLOW RESTRICTOR									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	960.0000	-4.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %	1,900.0000	90.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,920.00	-80.00	2,000.00	0.00	3,800.00	1,800.00	
SANITARY SEWER										
14	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	701.0000	L.F.	52.0000	53.6500	3.17 %	48.0000	-7.69 %	49.0000	-5.77 %	
			36,452.00	37,608.65	1,156.65	33,648.00	-2,804.00	34,349.00	-2,103.00	
STRUCTURE										
15	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL									
	10.0000	C.Y.	70.0000	120.0000	71.43 %	100.0000	42.86 %	89.0000	27.14 %	
			700.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,000.00	300.00	890.00	190.00	
16	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL									
	13093.0000	S.F.	40.0000	27.0000	-32.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %	33.0000	-17.50 %	
			523,720.00	353,511.00	-170,209.00	523,720.00	0.00	432,069.00	-91,651.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007374 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2203  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 124TH ST INTERURBAN TRAIL  
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN O-XING - PHASE 2  
 07A021  
 PROJECT : CM-0054(268), STPUL-0054(268)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2007

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.			KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			3405 - 121ST ST SW			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	98258-8699			LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549				
	LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			MUKILTEO WA 982750158			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE											
17	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL										
	6110.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	28.0000	-6.67%	32.0000	6.67%	40.0000	33.33%		
			183,300.00	171,080.00	-12,220.00	195,520.00	12,220.00	244,400.00	61,100.00		
SURFACING											
18	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE										
	460.0000	TON	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00%	20.0000	-20.00%	35.0000	40.00%		
			11,500.00	9,200.00	-2,300.00	9,200.00	-2,300.00	16,100.00	4,600.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT											
19	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22										
	440.0000	TON	100.0000	101.0000	1.00%	115.0000	15.00%	100.0000	0.00%		
			44,000.00	44,440.00	440.00	50,600.00	6,600.00	44,000.00	0.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
20	ESC LEAD										
	50.0000	DAY	100.0000	75.0000	-25.00%	50.0000	-50.00%	150.0000	50.00%		
			5,000.00	3,750.00	-1,250.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	7,500.00	2,500.00		
21	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET										
	1560.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	2.5000	-37.50%	2.0000	-50.00%	3.0000	-25.00%		
			6,240.00	3,900.00	-2,340.00	3,120.00	-3,120.00	4,680.00	-1,560.00		
22	PLASTIC COVERING										
	4290.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	1.8500	-7.50%	2.0000	0.00%	3.0000	50.00%		
			8,580.00	7,936.50	-643.50	8,580.00	0.00	12,870.00	4,290.00		
23	CHECK DAM										
	112.0000	L.F.	25.0000	12.2500	-51.00%	7.0000	-72.00%	7.0000	-72.00%		
			2,800.00	1,372.00	-1,428.00	784.00	-2,016.00	784.00	-2,016.00		
24	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE										
	560.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	13.1500	-12.33%	14.0000	-6.67%	17.0000	13.33%		
			8,400.00	7,364.00	-1,036.00	7,840.00	-560.00	9,520.00	1,120.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007374 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2203  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 124TH ST INTERURBAN TRAIL  
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN O-XING - PHASE 2  
 07A021  
 PROJECT : CM-0054(268), STPUL-0054(268)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2007

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.			KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			3405 - 121ST ST SW			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	98258-8699			LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549				
	LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			MUKILTEO WA 982750158			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
25	STREET CLEANING								
	30.0000	HR	100.0000	115.0000	15.00 %	125.0000	25.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %
			3,000.00	3,450.00	450.00	3,750.00	750.00	4,500.00	1,500.00
26	INLET PROTECTION								
	16.0000	EACH	90.0000	90.0000	0.00 %	75.0000	-16.67 %	60.0000	-33.33 %
			1,440.00	1,440.00	0.00	1,200.00	-240.00	960.00	-480.00
27	SILT FENCE								
	1920.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %
			9,600.00	9,600.00	0.00	11,520.00	1,920.00	7,680.00	-1,920.00
28	WATTLE								
	100.0000	L.F.	7.0000	13.5000	92.86 %	10.0000	42.86 %	4.0000	-42.86 %
			700.00	1,350.00	650.00	1,000.00	300.00	400.00	-300.00
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00	
30	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	1.2000	ACRE	1,500.0000	1,835.0000	22.33 %	1,600.0000	6.67 %	1,400.0000	-6.67 %
			1,800.00	2,202.00	402.00	1,920.00	120.00	1,680.00	-120.00
31	TOPSOIL TYPE A								
	150.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	61.6000	36.89 %	55.0000	22.22 %	54.0000	20.00 %
			6,750.00	9,240.00	2,490.00	8,250.00	1,500.00	8,100.00	1,350.00
32	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 18 IN. HT, #2 CONT.								
	229.0000	EACH	15.0000	14.1000	-6.00 %	16.0000	6.67 %	15.0000	0.00 %
			3,435.00	3,228.90	-206.10	3,664.00	229.00	3,435.00	0.00
33	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 18 IN. HT, #2 CONT.								
	35.0000	EACH	18.0000	14.1000	-21.67 %	16.0000	-11.11 %	15.0000	-16.67 %
			630.00	493.50	-136.50	560.00	-70.00	525.00	-105.00
34	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18 IN. HT, #2 CONT.								
	418.0000	EACH	16.0000	14.1000	-11.87 %	16.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	-6.25 %
			6,688.00	5,893.80	-794.20	6,688.00	0.00	6,270.00	-418.00
35	PSIPE WESTERN WHITE PINE, 18 IN. HT, #2 CONT.								
	174.0000	EACH	13.0000	16.3000	25.38 %	20.5000	57.69 %	20.0000	53.85 %
			2,262.00	2,836.20	574.20	3,567.00	1,305.00	3,480.00	1,218.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007374 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2203  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 124TH ST INTERURBAN TRAIL  
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN O-XING - PHASE 2  
 07A021  
 PROJECT : CM-0054(268), STPUL-0054(268)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2007

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.			KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			3405 - 121ST ST SW			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	98258-8699			LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549				
	LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			MUKILTEO WA 982750158			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
36	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, 12 IN. HT, #1 CONT.										
	129.0000	EACH	9.0000	11.5000	27.78 %	13.0000	44.44 %	12.0000	33.33 %		
			1,161.00	1,483.50	322.50	1,677.00	516.00	1,548.00	387.00		
37	PSIPE LOW OREGON GRAPE, 6 IN. HT, #1 CONT.										
	649.0000	EACH	8.0000	10.8500	35.62 %	11.0000	37.50 %	10.0000	25.00 %		
			5,192.00	7,041.65	1,849.65	7,139.00	1,947.00	6,490.00	1,298.00		
38	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 9 IN. HT, #1 CONT.										
	437.0000	EACH	7.0000	10.4000	48.57 %	9.0000	28.57 %	10.0000	42.86 %		
			3,059.00	4,544.80	1,485.80	3,933.00	874.00	4,370.00	1,311.00		
39	PSIPE OCEANSPRAY, 20 IN. HT, #1 CONT.										
	91.0000	EACH	8.0000	11.0000	37.50 %	9.0000	12.50 %	10.0000	25.00 %		
			728.00	1,001.00	273.00	819.00	91.00	910.00	182.00		
40	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, 24 IN. HT, #1 CONT.										
	75.0000	EACH	13.0000	10.4000	-20.00 %	9.0000	-30.77 %	9.0000	-30.77 %		
			975.00	780.00	-195.00	675.00	-300.00	675.00	-300.00		
41	PSIPE PACIFIC WAX MYRTLE, 15 IN. HT, #1 CONT.										
	229.0000	EACH	11.0000	12.0500	9.55 %	10.5000	-4.55 %	10.0000	-9.09 %		
			2,519.00	2,759.45	240.45	2,404.50	-114.50	2,290.00	-229.00		
42	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 12 IN. HT, #1 CONT.										
	129.0000	EACH	11.0000	10.4000	-5.45 %	9.0000	-18.18 %	9.0000	-18.18 %		
			1,419.00	1,341.60	-77.40	1,161.00	-258.00	1,161.00	-258.00		
43	PSIPE SALAL, #1 CONT.										
	1253.0000	EACH	7.0000	11.3500	62.14 %	8.5000	21.43 %	9.0000	28.57 %		
			8,771.00	14,221.55	5,450.55	10,650.50	1,879.50	11,277.00	2,506.00		
44	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 15 IN. HT, #1 CONT.										
	311.0000	EACH	8.0000	10.3800	29.75 %	8.5000	6.25 %	9.0000	12.50 %		
			2,488.00	3,228.18	740.18	2,643.50	155.50	2,799.00	311.00		
45	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY, 15 IN. HT, #1 CONT.										
	743.0000	EACH	11.0000	11.0000	0.00 %	8.5000	-22.73 %	9.0000	-18.18 %		
			8,173.00	8,173.00	0.00	6,315.50	-1,857.50	6,687.00	-1,486.00		
46	PSIPE SNOWBERRY 6 IN. HT, #1 CONT.										
	537.0000	EACH	9.0000	10.4000	15.56 %	8.5000	-5.56 %	10.0000	11.11 %		
			4,833.00	5,584.80	751.80	4,564.50	-268.50	5,370.00	537.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007374 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2203  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 124TH ST INTERURBAN TRAIL  
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN O-XING - PHASE 2  
 07A021  
 PROJECT : CM-0054(268), STPUL-0054(268)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
47	PSIPE VINE MAPLE 12 IN. HT, #1 CONT.									
	238.0000 EACH		11.0000	10.4000	-5.45 %	8.5000	-22.73 %	9.0000	-18.18 %	
			2,618.00	2,475.20	-142.80	2,023.00	-595.00	2,142.00	-476.00	
48	PSIPE BOSTON IVY "VEITCHII", 4 IN. CONT.									
	94.0000 EACH		13.0000	10.5500	-18.85 %	6.0000	-53.85 %	6.0000	-53.85 %	
			1,222.00	991.70	-230.30	564.00	-658.00	564.00	-658.00	
49	PSIPE SAND STRAWBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	2694.0000 EACH		4.0000	9.0000	125.00 %	5.5000	37.50 %	7.0000	75.00 %	
			10,776.00	24,246.00	13,470.00	14,817.00	4,041.00	18,858.00	8,082.00	
50	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9,750.00	9,750.00		9,750.00		9,750.00		
51	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,500.00	7,500.00		7,500.00		7,500.00		
52	REMOVAL OF BURIED MAN-MADE DEBRIS									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
53	WEED CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
54	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	616.0000 C.Y.		45.0000	46.5000	3.33 %	36.0000	-20.00 %	46.0000	2.22 %	
			27,720.00	28,644.00	924.00	22,176.00	-5,544.00	28,336.00	616.00	
55	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	616.0000 C.Y.		36.0000	48.8500	35.69 %	39.0000	8.33 %	46.0000	27.78 %	
			22,176.00	30,091.60	7,915.60	24,024.00	1,848.00	28,336.00	6,160.00	
56	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	970.0000 L.F.		3.0000	3.5000	16.67 %	3.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	33.33 %	
			2,910.00	3,395.00	485.00	2,910.00	0.00	3,880.00	970.00	
57	SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND PRUNING									
	0.1000 ACRE		1,500.0000	30,000.0000	1,900.00 %	80,000.0000	5,233.33 %	80,000.0000	5,233.33 %	
			150.00	3,000.00	2,850.00	8,000.00	7,850.00	8,000.00	7,850.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007374 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2203  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 124TH ST INTERURBAN TRAIL  
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN O-XING - PHASE 2  
 07A021  
 PROJECT : CM-0054(268), STPUL-0054(268)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2007

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.			KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			3405 - 121ST ST SW			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	98258-8699			LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549				
	LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			MUKILTEO WA 982750158			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
58	ROADSIDE RESTORATION	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			8,000.00	8,000.00		8,000.00			8,000.00	
TRAFFIC										
59	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2	L.F.	40.0000	60.6500	51.63 %	56.0000	40.00 %	46.0000	15.00 %	
			18,400.00	27,899.00	9,499.00	25,760.00	7,360.00	21,160.00	2,760.00	
60	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER	L.F.	20.0000	13.5000	-32.50 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	12.0000	-40.00 %	
			2,800.00	1,890.00	-910.00	2,100.00	-700.00	1,680.00	-1,120.00	
61	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER	L.F.	7.0000	4.6500	-33.57 %	11.0000	57.14 %	5.0000	-28.57 %	
			3,220.00	2,139.00	-1,081.00	5,060.00	1,840.00	2,300.00	-920.00	
62	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	5,000.0000	4,575.0000	-8.50 %	5,000.0000	0.00 %	4,100.0000	-18.00 %	
			5,000.00	4,575.00	-425.00	5,000.00	0.00	4,100.00	-900.00	
63	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	30.0000	29.1000	-3.00 %	50.0000	66.67 %	36.0000	20.00 %	
			150.00	145.50	-4.50	250.00	100.00	180.00	30.00	
64	BARRIER DELINEATOR	EACH	17.0000	17.2000	1.18 %	30.0000	76.47 %	16.0000	-5.88 %	
			102.00	103.20	1.20	180.00	78.00	96.00	-6.00	
65	PAINT LINE	L.F.	1.0000	0.6000	-40.00 %	0.6000	-40.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %	
			1,750.00	1,050.00	-700.00	1,050.00	-700.00	875.00	-875.00	
66	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE	L.F.	2.0000	1.1100	-44.50 %	1.5000	-25.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,000.00	555.00	-445.00	750.00	-250.00	500.00	-500.00	
67	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1	HUND	600.0000	1,110.0000	85.00 %	1,000.0000	66.67 %	1,000.0000	66.67 %	
			36.00	66.60	30.60	60.00	24.00	60.00	24.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007374 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2203  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 124TH ST INTERURBAN TRAIL  
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN O-XING - PHASE 2  
 07A021  
 PROJECT : CM-0054(268), STPUL-0054(268)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2007

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.			KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			3405 - 121ST ST SW			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	98258-8699			LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549				
	LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			MUKILTEO WA 982750158			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
68	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.3800	HUND	825.0000	1,110.0000	34.55%	1,000.0000	21.21%	1,000.0000	21.21%	
			313.50	421.80	108.30	380.00	66.50	380.00	66.50	
69	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	2470.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.6000	-40.00%	0.7500	-25.00%	0.5000	-50.00%	
			2,470.00	1,482.00	-988.00	1,852.50	-617.50	1,235.00	-1,235.00	
70	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			178.09%		180.90%		180.90%	
			1,780.00	4,950.00	3,170.00	5,000.00	3,220.00	5,000.00	3,220.00	
71	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			11.25%		150.00%		25.00%	
			4,000.00	4,450.00	450.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	
72	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	200.0000	HR	40.0000	42.0000	5.00%	42.0000	5.00%	52.0000	30.00%	
			8,000.00	8,400.00	400.00	8,400.00	400.00	10,400.00	2,400.00	
73	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			-40.00%		6.67%		0.00%	
			15,000.00	9,000.00	-6,000.00	16,000.00	1,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	
74	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	377.0000	S.F.	20.0000	11.0000	-45.00%	20.0000	0.00%	27.0000	35.00%	
			7,540.00	4,147.00	-3,393.00	7,540.00	0.00	10,179.00	2,639.00	
75	CONDUIT PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	1694.0000	L.F.	12.0000	12.8000	6.67%	12.0000	0.00%	12.0000	0.00%	
			20,328.00	21,683.20	1,355.20	20,328.00	0.00	20,328.00	0.00	
76	UTILITY MARKER TYPE 1									
	8.0000	EACH	30.0000	11.1000	-63.00%	50.0000	66.67%	15.0000	-50.00%	
			240.00	88.80	-151.20	400.00	160.00	120.00	-120.00	
77	UTILITY MARKER TYPE 2									
	4.0000	EACH	30.0000	22.2000	-26.00%	50.0000	66.67%	15.0000	-50.00%	
			120.00	88.80	-31.20	200.00	80.00	60.00	-60.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 07A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007374 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2203  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 124TH ST INTERURBAN TRAIL  
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN O-XING - PHASE 2  
 07A021  
 PROJECT : CM-0054(268), STPUL-0054(268)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2007

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.			KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			3405 - 121ST ST SW			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	98258-8699			LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549				
	LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			MUKILTEO WA 982750158			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
78	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	1690.0000	C.Y.	12.0000	16.2500	35.42 %	14.0000	16.67 %	28.0000	133.33 %	
			20,280.00	27,462.50	7,182.50	23,660.00	3,380.00	47,320.00	27,040.00	
79	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	3310.0000	S.F.	1.0000	0.2500	-75.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	
			3,310.00	827.50	-2,482.50	6,620.00	3,310.00	6,620.00	3,310.00	
80	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	13.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	69.0000	72.50 %	60.0000	50.00 %	74.0000	85.00 %	
			520.00	897.00	377.00	780.00	260.00	962.00	442.00	
81	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			24.36 %		27.27 %		-9.09 %	
			27,500.00	34,200.00	6,700.00	35,000.00	7,500.00	25,000.00	-2,500.00	
82	BOLLARD TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	650.0000	-56.67 %	1,500.0000	0.00 %	820.0000	-45.33 %	
			1,500.00	650.00	-850.00	1,500.00	0.00	820.00	-680.00	
83	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3									
	2302.0000	L.F.	10.0000	13.8500	38.50 %	15.0000	50.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	
			23,020.00	31,882.70	8,862.70	34,530.00	11,510.00	46,040.00	23,020.00	
84	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4									
	460.0000	L.F.	12.0000	13.6000	13.33 %	15.0000	25.00 %	23.0000	91.67 %	
			5,520.00	6,256.00	736.00	6,900.00	1,380.00	10,580.00	5,060.00	
85	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	34.0000	EACH	100.0000	250.0000	150.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %	
			3,400.00	8,500.00	5,100.00	8,500.00	5,100.00	6,800.00	3,400.00	
86	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1									
	31.0000	L.F.	15.0000	19.9000	32.67 %	20.0000	33.33 %	11.0000	-26.67 %	
			465.00	616.90	151.90	620.00	155.00	341.00	-124.00	
87	BARBLESS 3-WIRE FENCE									
	517.0000	L.F.	6.0000	7.2500	20.83 %	7.0000	16.67 %	6.0000	0.00 %	
			3,102.00	3,748.25	646.25	3,619.00	517.00	3,102.00	0.00	
88	ROCK FOR ROCK WALL									
	39.0000	TON	100.0000	111.0000	11.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
			3,900.00	4,329.00	429.00	5,850.00	1,950.00	3,900.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007374 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2203  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 124TH ST INTERURBAN TRAIL  
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN O-XING - PHASE 2  
 07A021  
 PROJECT : CM-0054(268), STPUL-0054(268)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
89	BACKFILL FOR ROCK WALL	TON	35.0000	27.5000	-21.43%	100.0000	185.71%	51.0000	45.71%	
			1,050.00	825.00	-225.00	3,000.00	1,950.00	1,530.00	480.00	
90	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			4,500.00	4,500.00		4,500.00		4,500.00		
91	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
92	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
93	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-67.78%		-44.44%		-77.78%	
			4,500.00	1,450.00	-3,050.00	2,500.00	-2,000.00	1,000.00	-3,500.00	
94	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	S.Y.	4.0000	2.2000	-45.00%	4.0000	0.00%	2.0000	-50.00%	
			360.00	198.00	-162.00	360.00	0.00	180.00	-180.00	
95	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	S.Y.	5.0000	2.6000	-48.00%	3.0000	-40.00%	3.0000	-40.00%	
			750.00	390.00	-360.00	450.00	-300.00	450.00	-300.00	
96	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL	L.F.	65.0000	25.0000	-61.54%	110.0000	69.23%	100.0000	53.85%	
			1,820.00	700.00	-1,120.00	3,080.00	1,260.00	2,800.00	980.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,503,818.50	\$1,391,429.83	-7.47%	\$1,587,332.00	5.55%	\$1,643,000.00	9.26%	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,503,818.50	\$1,391,429.83	-7.47%	\$1,587,332.00	5.55%	\$1,643,000.00	9.26%	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007374 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2203  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 124TH ST INTERURBAN TRAIL  
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN O-XING - PHASE 2  
 07A021  
 PROJECT : CM-0054(268), STPUL-0054(268)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			8.76 %
			136,800.00	148,780.00	11,980.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	1.9000	ACRE	6,400.0000	16,780.0000	162.19 %
			12,160.00	31,882.00	19,722.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
		L.S.			639.71 %
			7,500.00	55,478.00	47,978.00
GRADING					
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	490.0000	C.Y.	24.0000	38.0000	58.33 %
			11,760.00	18,620.00	6,860.00
5	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	3090.0000	TON	13.0000	24.0000	84.62 %
			40,170.00	74,160.00	33,990.00
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				
	1830.0000	C.Y.	4.0000	7.0000	75.00 %
			7,320.00	12,810.00	5,490.00
DRAINAGE					
7	QUARRY SPALLS				
	55.0000	TON	40.0000	48.0000	20.00 %
			2,200.00	2,640.00	440.00
8	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.				
	206.0000	L.F.	20.0000	98.0000	390.00 %
			4,120.00	20,188.00	16,068.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007374 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2203  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 124TH ST INTERURBAN TRAIL  
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN O-XING - PHASE 2  
 07A021  
 PROJECT : CM-0054(268), STPUL-0054(268)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER					
9	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 11.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 22,000.00	1,870.0000 20,570.00	-6.50 % -1,430.00
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 4.0000	EACH	2,800.0000 11,200.00	6,970.0000 27,880.00	148.93 % 16,680.00
11	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 758.0000	L.F.	2.0000 1,516.00	3.0000 2,274.00	50.00 % 758.00
12	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 691.0000	L.F.	35.0000 24,185.00	66.0000 45,606.00	88.57 % 21,421.00
13	REMOVE AND REPLACE FLOW RESTRICTOR 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	880.0000 1,760.00	-12.00 % -240.00
SANITARY SEWER					
14	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 701.0000	L.F.	52.0000 36,452.00	120.0000 84,120.00	130.77 % 47,668.00
STRUCTURE					
15	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 10.0000	C.Y.	70.0000 700.00	45.0000 450.00	-35.71 % -250.00
16	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL 13093.0000	S.F.	40.0000 523,720.00	510,648.0000 6,685,914,264.00	,276,520.00 % 5,390,544.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007374 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2203  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 124TH ST INTERURBAN TRAIL  
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN O-XING - PHASE 2  
 07A021  
 PROJECT : CM-0054(268), STPUL-0054(268)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
17	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL				
	6110.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	22.0000	-26.67 %
			183,300.00	134,420.00	-48,880.00
SURFACING					
18	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE				
	460.0000	TON	25.0000	34.0000	36.00 %
			11,500.00	15,640.00	4,140.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
19	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22				
	440.0000	TON	100.0000	110.0000	10.00 %
			44,000.00	48,400.00	4,400.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
20	ESC LEAD				
	50.0000	DAY	100.0000	250.0000	150.00 %
			5,000.00	12,500.00	7,500.00
21	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET				
	1560.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	6.5000	62.50 %
			6,240.00	10,140.00	3,900.00
22	PLASTIC COVERING				
	4290.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	8.0000	300.00 %
			8,580.00	34,320.00	25,740.00
23	CHECK DAM				
	112.0000	L.F.	25.0000	12.0000	-52.00 %
			2,800.00	1,344.00	-1,456.00
24	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE				
	560.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	7.5000	-50.00 %
			8,400.00	4,200.00	-4,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007374 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2203  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 124TH ST INTERURBAN TRAIL  
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN O-XING - PHASE 2  
 07A021  
 PROJECT : CM-0054(268), STPUL-0054(268)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
25	STREET CLEANING				
	30.0000	HR	100.0000 3,000.00	125.0000 3,750.00	25.00 % 750.00
26	INLET PROTECTION				
	16.0000	EACH	90.0000 1,440.00	135.0000 2,160.00	50.00 % 720.00
27	SILT FENCE				
	1920.0000	L.F.	5.0000 9,600.00	6.8000 13,056.00	36.00 % 3,456.00
28	WATTLE				
	100.0000	L.F.	7.0000 700.00	18.0000 1,800.00	157.14 % 1,100.00
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00 %
30	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	1.2000	ACRE	1,500.0000 1,800.00	6,540.0000 7,848.00	336.00 % 6,048.00
31	TOPSOIL TYPE A				
	150.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 6,750.00	38.0000 5,700.00	-15.56 % -1,050.00
32	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 18 IN. HT, #2 CONT.				
	229.0000	EACH	15.0000 3,435.00	24.0000 5,496.00	60.00 % 2,061.00
33	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 18 IN. HT, #2 CONT.				
	35.0000	EACH	18.0000 630.00	28.0000 980.00	55.56 % 350.00
34	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18 IN. HT, #2 CONT.				
	418.0000	EACH	16.0000 6,688.00	19.0000 7,942.00	18.75 % 1,254.00
35	PSIPE WESTERN WHITE PINE, 18 IN. HT, #2 CONT.				
	174.0000	EACH	13.0000 2,262.00	40.0000 6,960.00	207.69 % 4,698.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007374 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2203  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 124TH ST INTERURBAN TRAIL  
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN O-XING - PHASE 2  
 07A021  
 PROJECT : CM-0054(268), STPUL-0054(268)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
36	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, 12 IN. HT, #1 CONT.				
	129.0000	EACH	9.0000	18.0000	100.00 %
			1,161.00	2,322.00	1,161.00
37	PSIPE LOW OREGON GRAPE, 6 IN. HT, #1 CONT.				
	649.0000	EACH	8.0000	18.0000	125.00 %
			5,192.00	11,682.00	6,490.00
38	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 9 IN. HT, #1 CONT.				
	437.0000	EACH	7.0000	18.0000	157.14 %
			3,059.00	7,866.00	4,807.00
39	PSIPE OCEANSPRAY, 20 IN. HT, #1 CONT.				
	91.0000	EACH	8.0000	18.0000	125.00 %
			728.00	1,638.00	910.00
40	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, 24 IN. HT, #1 CONT.				
	75.0000	EACH	13.0000	18.0000	38.46 %
			975.00	1,350.00	375.00
41	PSIPE PACIFIC WAX MYRTLE, 15 IN. HT, #1 CONT.				
	229.0000	EACH	11.0000	19.0000	72.73 %
			2,519.00	4,351.00	1,832.00
42	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 12 IN. HT, #1 CONT.				
	129.0000	EACH	11.0000	18.0000	63.64 %
			1,419.00	2,322.00	903.00
43	PSIPE SALAL, #1 CONT.				
	1253.0000	EACH	7.0000	14.0000	100.00 %
			8,771.00	17,542.00	8,771.00
44	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 15 IN. HT, #1 CONT.				
	311.0000	EACH	8.0000	14.0000	75.00 %
			2,488.00	4,354.00	1,866.00
45	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY, 15 IN. HT, #1 CONT.				
	743.0000	EACH	11.0000	14.0000	27.27 %
			8,173.00	10,402.00	2,229.00
46	PSIPE SNOWBERRY 6 IN. HT, #1 CONT.				
	537.0000	EACH	9.0000	14.0000	55.56 %
			4,833.00	7,518.00	2,685.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007374 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2203  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 124TH ST INTERURBAN TRAIL  
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN O-XING - PHASE 2  
 07A021  
 PROJECT : CM-0054(268), STPUL-0054(268)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
47	PSIPE VINE MAPLE 12 IN. HT, #1 CONT. 238.0000	EACH	11.0000 2,618.00	18.0000 4,284.00	63.64 % 1,666.00
48	PSIPE BOSTON IVY "VEITCHII", 4 IN. CONT. 94.0000	EACH	13.0000 1,222.00	9.0000 846.00	-30.77 % -376.00
49	PSIPE SAND STRAWBERRY, #1 CONT. 2694.0000	EACH	4.0000 10,776.00	14.0000 37,716.00	250.00 % 26,940.00
50	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		9,750.00	9,750.00	0.00 %
51	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00 %
52	REMOVAL OF BURIED MAN-MADE DEBRIS EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 %
53	WEED CONTROL EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
54	SOIL AMENDMENT 616.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 27,720.00	55.0000 33,880.00	22.22 % 6,160.00
55	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 616.0000	C.Y.	36.0000 22,176.00	51.0000 31,416.00	41.67 % 9,240.00
56	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 970.0000	L.F.	3.0000 2,910.00	7.0000 6,790.00	133.33 % 3,880.00
57	SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND PRUNING 0.1000	ACRE	1,500.0000 150.00	21,444.0000 2,144.40	1,329.60 % 1,994.40



PS&E JOB NO : 07A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007374 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2203  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 124TH ST INTERURBAN TRAIL  
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN O-XING - PHASE 2  
 07A021  
 PROJECT : CM-0054(268), STPUL-0054(268)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
58	ROADSIDE RESTORATION	EST.	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
59	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2	L.F.	18,400.00	41,400.00	125.00 %
60	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER	L.F.	2,800.00	4,060.00	45.00 %
61	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER	L.F.	3,220.00	20,240.00	528.57 %
62	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	5,000.0000	15,780.0000	215.60 %
63	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	150.00	3,250.00	2,066.67 %
64	BARRIER DELINEATOR	EACH	102.00	4,200.00	4,098.00 %
65	PAINT LINE	L.F.	1,750.00	1,750.00	0.00 %
66	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE	L.F.	1,000.00	500.00	-50.00 %
67	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1	HUND	36.00	60.00	66.67 %

PS&E JOB NO : 07A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007374 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2203  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 124TH ST INTERURBAN TRAIL  
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN O-XING - PHASE 2  
 07A021  
 PROJECT : CM-0054(268), STPUL-0054(268)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
68	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	0.3800 HUND		825.0000	1,000.0000	21.21 %
			313.50	380.00	66.50
69	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	2470.0000 L.F.		1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %
			2,470.00	2,470.00	0.00
70	PERMANENT SIGNING				
	L.S.				405.62 %
			1,780.00	9,000.00	7,220.00
71	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	L.S.				869.25 %
			4,000.00	38,770.00	34,770.00
72	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	200.0000 HR		40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %
			8,000.00	9,000.00	1,000.00
73	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	L.S.				93.33 %
			15,000.00	29,000.00	14,000.00
74	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	377.0000 S.F.		20.0000	60.0000	200.00 %
			7,540.00	22,620.00	15,080.00
75	CONDUIT PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.				
	1694.0000 L.F.		12.0000	8,477.0000	70,541.67 %
			20,328.00	14,360,038.00	4,339,710.00
76	UTILITY MARKER TYPE 1				
	8.0000 EACH		30.0000	250.0000	733.33 %
			240.00	2,000.00	1,760.00
77	UTILITY MARKER TYPE 2				
	4.0000 EACH		30.0000	250.0000	733.33 %
			120.00	1,000.00	880.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007374 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2203  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 124TH ST INTERURBAN TRAIL  
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN O-XING - PHASE 2  
 07A021  
 PROJECT : CM-0054(268), STPUL-0054(268)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
78	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	1690.0000	C.Y.	12.0000	28.0000	133.33 %
			20,280.00	47,320.00	27,040.00
79	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	3310.0000	S.F.	1.0000	4.0000	300.00 %
			3,310.00	13,240.00	9,930.00
80	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN				
	13.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %
			520.00	585.00	65.00
81	ROADWAY SURVEYING				
		L.S.			-35.27 %
			27,500.00	17,800.00	-9,700.00
82	BOLLARD TYPE 1				
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,240.0000	-17.33 %
			1,500.00	1,240.00	-260.00
83	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3				
	2302.0000	L.F.	10.0000	35.0000	250.00 %
			23,020.00	80,570.00	57,550.00
84	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4				
	460.0000	L.F.	12.0000	40.0000	233.33 %
			5,520.00	18,400.00	12,880.00
85	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	34.0000	EACH	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %
			3,400.00	5,100.00	1,700.00
86	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1				
	31.0000	L.F.	15.0000	14.0000	-6.67 %
			465.00	434.00	-31.00
87	BARBLESS 3-WIRE FENCE				
	517.0000	L.F.	6.0000	12.0000	100.00 %
			3,102.00	6,204.00	3,102.00
88	ROCK FOR ROCK WALL				
	39.0000	TON	100.0000	120.0000	20.00 %
			3,900.00	4,680.00	780.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007374 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2203  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 124TH ST INTERURBAN TRAIL  
 BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN O-XING - PHASE 2  
 07A021  
 PROJECT : CM-0054(268), STPUL-0054(268)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
89	BACKFILL FOR ROCK WALL 30.0000	TON	35.0000 1,050.00	40.0000 1,200.00	14.29 % 150.00
90	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00 %
91	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
92	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
93	SPCC PLAN L.S.		4,500.00	1,250.00	-3,250.00 -72.22 %
94	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 90.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 360.00	9.0000 810.00	125.00 % 450.00
95	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 150.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 750.00	9.0000 1,350.00	80.00 % 600.00
96	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 28.0000	L.F.	65.0000 1,820.00	80.0000 2,240.00	23.08 % 420.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,503,818.50</u>	<u>⌘6,701,788,256.40</u>	<u>445551.40%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,503,818.50</u>	<u>⌘6,701,788,256.40</u>	<u>445,551.40%</u>